MD 581.40

## 09/856587 JC18 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 2 MAY 2001

1-3-92	9-2001	R SHEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent 101 Please record the attached original documents or copy th	779578 ereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  1. Carola Dittfurth 2. Stefan Sepeur 3. Ralf-Peter Winkler 4. Helmut Schmidt 5. Frank Joerdens 6. Gerhard Schmidmayer  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] N  3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] ASSIGNMENT - 2 pgs  Date Signed: 1,3. 12/20/00; 2. 1/2/01; 4. 1/9/01; 5,6: 5/4	Name: Ins Internal Ad Street Add  Additional nar	ddress:	lien gemeinnützige GmbH - Gebäude 43a ücken
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No. PCT/EP99/09790  Additional pur  Additional pur	B Patent No.(		·
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 05/29/2001 คัวหัสที่นี่ บับบับบันส์วิ บัวธิวิธีอิธีจัก เลือน Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP เกิดเกิดเลือน White McAuliffe LLP เกิดเกิดเลือน เลือน เลือ	7. Total fee [X]	mber of applications a  1  e (37 CFR 3.41)	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in the original document.  Derek P. Freyberg, Reg. No. 29,250  Name of Person Signing	MM. Finding Signature		Checken to the copy of $\frac{5/\nu/o}{Date}$

WHEREAS, We, Carola DITTFURTH, Stefan SEPEUR,
Ralf-Peter WINKLER, Helmut SCHMIDT, Frank JOERDENS and
Gerhard SCHMIDMAYÉR, having the addresses indicated below, are
joint inventors of certain subject matter entitled
POWDER-COATED DOMESTIC APPLIANCES WITH A TOP COAT
BASED ON EPOXY SILANE

(the "Invention"), for which a patent is sought as the US national phase of PCT International Application No. PCT/EP99/09790 filed December 10, 1999;

AND WHEREAS, Institut fuer Neue Materialien gemeinnuetzige GmbH, having an address at Im Stadtwald, Gebaeude 43, 66123 Saarbruecken, Germany ("INM") desires to perfect its right to the Invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, We acknowledge INM's interest in the Invention and hereby assign to INM for the United States of America all our rights, title and interest in the Invention, as described and claimed in the US national phase of PCT International Application No. PCT/EP99/09790 filed December 10, 1999; or in any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof; the Invention, application and Letters Patent to be owned by INM, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

This assignment is effective as of December 10, 1999.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0977

** 1	7	_		
	derstand this Assignme			
the patent sought as the US national phase of PCT International				
Application No. PCT/EP99	/09790 filed December	10, 1999 and agree		
thereto, as indicated by	our signature as set	forth below.		
FIRST JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Carola DITTFURTH	Carla Diff Pa	Dec . 20, 2000		
POST OFFICE ADDRESS	<del>-</del>			
Hanna-Kirchner-Strasse 2, 66123 Saarbruecken, Germany				
SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Stefan SEPEUR		Jan 07, 2007		
POST OFFICE ADDRESS		- f <u>av</u>		
Kirchstrasse 22, 66787 Wadgassen-Schaffhausen, Germany				
THIRD JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Ralf-Peter WINKLER	R-P (=L	Dez. 2000		
POST OFFICE ADDRESS	- <del> </del>			
Sittersweg 36, 66113 Saarbruecken, Germany				
		=======================================		
FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Helmut SCHMIDT	GHller (1)	Jeen 9,2001		
POST OFFICE ADDRESS				
Im Koenigsfeld 29, 66130 Saarbruecken-Guedingen, Germany				
		===========		
FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE		
Frank JOERDENS	Frank Jordens	05/04/2001		
POST OFFICE ADDRESS				
Gottfried Michael Strasse 1, 83301 Traunreut, Germany				
		= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =		
SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR				
Gerhard SCHMIDMAYER	Idmirohmany De	mod 05/04/2001		
Gerhard SCHMIDMAYER  Mushmany Gund 05/04/2001  POST OFFICE ADDRESS				
Dorfstrasse 25, 83093 Bad Endorf, Germany				
=======================================		=========		

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 05/22/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011976 FRAME: 0978